PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy Nathan Rutty	02/03/2010
Eleanor Alison May Graham	02/03/2010
James William Strupish	02/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Leicester
Street Address:	University Road
City:	Leicester, Leicestershire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LE1 7RH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12670172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)315-4114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1127

Email: pknisley@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP - PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1100 CLINTON SQUARE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-1792

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2308-840

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Knisley, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2308_840#page1.tif source=Assignment_2308_840#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023926 FRAME: 0985

126/01/2

~H \$40.00

501091030 REEL: 023920

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Guy Nathan RUTTY, a citizen of Great Britain, with a mailing address of East Midlands Forensic Pathology Unit, University of Leicester, RKCSB, Leicester Royal Infirmary, Leicester Leicestershire Great Britain LE2 7LX; Eleanor Alison May GRAHAM, a citizen of Great Britain with a mailing address of East Midlands Forensic Pathology Unit, University of Leicester, RKCSB, Leicester Royal Infirmary, Leicester Leicestershire Great Britain LE2 7LX; and James William STRUPISH, a citizen of Great Britain, with a mailing address of 36 Highgate Drive, Leicester Leicestershire, Great Britain LE2 6HH, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SAMPLING DEVICE for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/GB2008/050620 on 24 July 2008 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/670,172;

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER, with a mailing address of University Road, Leicester Leicestershire, Great Britain LE1 7RH, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above-identified inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF LEICESTER, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu Felina . 2010.	anto set my hand and seal this O3 day of
Witnessed:	Guy Nathan Rutty Witnessed:
Name W.A. P.TTS Address DL TRURO DRIVE WIGSTON, LEICS	Name S. Saurosers Address 27 Forest N PEVERELL Plymour
Date: 3-2-10	Date: 3/2/10.

FERRUARY, 20_10	ereunto set my hand and seal this <u>O3</u> day of Eleanor Alison May Graham
Witnessed: Theresa Vissel	Witnessed: AMY MOORE.
Name fortalf. Address 48 King Edward Rd Lei cester	Name DE Address FLAT 36 HOLLYBANK CONET 193 LONDON KORD CHICESTER LEZIZE.
Date: 3/Feb/10	Date: 3 FEGENARY 2010.
February, 20/0	James William Strupish
Witnessed: 17. Few	Witnessed: Straut
Name MALCOLM JL MAE. Address 12 FIELDING LANE RATBY, LEICESTER, LEGOAS	Name ROCEMARY AWALES Address 27 COOPERS WALK BUBBENHALL CUF 3TR
Date: 4 Fob. 2010.	Date: 4/2/2010.

RECORDED: 02/11/2010